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	1
	AICTE File No.
	Estern Region /1-14640945/2010/EOA

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Date & Period of last approval
	23.08.2010 & 2010-11

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Name of the Institution
	PADMANAVA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Address of the Institution
	KUARMUNDA

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	SECTOR-4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	ROURKELA

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	City & Pin Code
	ROURKELA, PIN-769002

	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	State / UT
	ORISSA

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Longitude & Latitude
	84.53 EAST & 22.12 NORTH

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Phone number with STD code
	(0661) 2642455 / 2649555

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Fax number with STD code
	(0661) 2645277

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Office hours at the Institution
	9:00 AM - 5:15 PM

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Academic hours at the Institution
	9:00 AM - 5:15 PM

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Email
	pcerkl@rediffmail.com

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Website
	www.pcerkl.ac.in

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Nearest Railway Station (dist in km)
	ROURKELA ( 3 KM )

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Nearest Airport (dist in km)
	ROURKELA ( 7 KM )

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Type of Institution
	Govt /Govt aided /University Dept /Deemed Univ /Private-self Financed

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Category (1) of the Institution
	Non Minority / Minority specify minority :

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Category (2) of the Institution
	Co-Ed / Women only

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Name of the organization running the Institution
	PADMANAVA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Type of the organization
	Society / Trust / PPP

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Address of the organization
	A-22, FALCON HOUSE, CUTTACK ROAD

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	BHUBANESWAR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Registered with
	GOVT. OF ORISSA

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Registration date
	28/08/1998

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Website of the organization
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Name of the affiliating University
	BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Address
	UGIE ANNEX, JAIL ROAD, ROURKELA

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Website
	www.bput.org

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Latest affilation period
	07-08, 08-09 ONWARDS UNDER PROCESS AT UNIVERSITY

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Name of the Principal / Director
	DR. BIMAL KUMAR PANIGRAHI

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Exact Designation
	PRINCIPAL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Phone number with STD code
	(0661) 2642455 / 2649555

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Fax number with STD code
	(0661) 2645277

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Email
	bimal.panigrahi@gmail.com

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Highest Degree
	Ph.D

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Field of specialization
	MANAGEMENT OF PROJECTS

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Governing Board Members
	1. Mr. Tara Ranjan Patnaik                     Trustee Nominee-Chairman
    Chairman ,Padmanava Educational Trust    
2. Er. D.R.Patnaik                                    Trustee Nominee-Member
    Director, PCE, Rourkela       
3. Er. Iswar Chandra Das                        Trustee Nominee-Member
    Ex – CMD , OPGC, Odisha
4. Prof. R.V.Burra                                    Trustee Nominee-Member
    Dean Academic, PCE, Rourkela
5. Dr. B. K. Panigrahi                              Trustee Nominee-Member
    Principal , PCE, Rourkela
6. Er . P.K. Nandy,                     Trustee Nominee-Member-Secretary
    Secretary, PCE, Rourkela  
7. Prof. J.P.Singh ,                                  AICTE Nominee-Member
    Ex-Professor, N.I.T. , Jamshedpur
8. Prof. B.N. Chatterjee,                         BPUT Nominee-Member
    Ex-Professor ECE, IIT , Kharagpur 
9. DTET, Odisha (Ex-officio)                State Govt. Nominee-Member
10. Director, NIT, Rourkela(Ex-officio)State Govt. Nominee-Member
11. Prof (Dr.) B. Satapathy                                                       Member
     Professor & Head, Civil Engg – Faculty PCE, Rourkela
12. Prof. S. K. Kuanar                                                               Member
     Asst.Professor & DIC,Comp.Sc.& Engg.-Faculty PCE,  Rourkela

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Frequency of meetings & date of last meeting
	QUARTERLY, 22 DECEMBER 2010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Academic Advisory Body
	CONSISTS OF PRINCIPAL, DEAN(ACA) AND ALL HOD'S

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Frequency of meetings & date of last meeting
	MONTHLY, 12.02.2011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Organisation Chart
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	Student feedback mechanism on Institutional Governance/faculty performance
	*Feedback collected from students through questionire.                                    *Principal & HOD visits the classes during teaching and collect feedback from student.                                                                          *Suggestion / complaint boxes placed in the college and Hostels and the comments / complaints are reviewed at regular Intervals.

	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	Grivance redressal mechanism for faculty, staff and students
	*Students grievances are considered by the Students Discipline and Grievances subcommittee  and action is taken by the Apex committee on the basis of the recommendations.                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                                                                         *Faculty and staff intimate their  grievances to Principal & Secretary through the respective HODs within the framework   of Service & conduct rules. Deserving cases are addressed appropriately. 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                          *Cases requiring further enquiry are referred to Enquiry Sub-committee and their recommendations are considered by Apex Committee for necessary action. 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.1
	Name of the Department*
	ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Course
	ELECTRONICS & TELECOMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Level
	UG / PG

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	1st Year of approval by the Council
	1999

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Sanctioned intake
	CAY
	90
	CAY-1 
	90
	CAY-2
	90

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Actual Admissions
	CAY
	60
	CAY-1
	90
	CAY-2
	90

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cut off ranks - General Quota
	CAY 
	43955
	CAY-1
	42150
	CAY-2
	9094

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with Distinction
	CAY 
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with First Class
	CAY
	71
	CAY-1
	65.31
	CAY-2
	69.71

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students Placed
	CAY
	64
	CAY-1
	68
	CAY-2
	90

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Average Pay package, Rs./Year
	CAY
	3 L
	CAY-1
	2.4 L
	CAY-2
	2.4 L

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students opted for Higher Studies
	CAY
	NA
	CAY-1
	10
	CAY-2
	NOT KNOWN

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Accreditation Status of the course
	Accredited / Provisionally Accredited / Not Accredited / Not eligible yet

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Doctoral Course
	Yes / No
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Foreign Collaborations, if any
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional Society Membership
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Consultancy activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Grants fetched
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Departmental Achievements
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Distinguished Alumni
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.2
	Name of the Department*
	COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Course
	COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Level
	UG / PG

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	1st Year of approval by the Council
	1999

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Sanctioned intake
	CAY
	90
	CAY-1 
	90
	CAY-2
	90

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Actual Admissions
	CAY
	39
	CAY-1
	57
	CAY-2
	83

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cut off ranks - General Quota
	CAY 
	48985
	CAY-1
	41182
	CAY-2
	15120

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with Distinction
	CAY 
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with First Class
	CAY
	71.26
	CAY-1
	66.1
	CAY-2
	61.29

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students Placed
	CAY
	35
	CAY-1
	31
	CAY-2
	44

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Average Pay package, Rs./Year
	CAY
	3 L
	CAY-1
	2.4 L
	CAY-2
	2.4 L

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students opted for Higher Studies
	CAY
	NA
	CAY-1
	5
	CAY-2
	NOT KNOWN

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Accreditation Status of the course
	Accredited / Provisionally Accredited / Not Accredited / Not eligible yet

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Doctoral Course
	Yes / No
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Foreign Collaborations, if any
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional Society Membership
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Consultancy activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Grants fetched
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Departmental Achievements
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Distinguished Alumni
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.3
	Name of the Department*
	ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Course
	ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Level
	UG / PG

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	1st Year of approval by the Council
	1999

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Sanctioned intake
	CAY
	60
	CAY-1 
	60
	CAY-2
	60

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Actual Admissions
	CAY
	49
	CAY-1
	60
	CAY-2
	54

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cut off ranks - General Quota
	CAY 
	45569
	CAY-1
	42803
	CAY-2
	11750

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with Distinction
	CAY 
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with First Class
	CAY
	44.11
	CAY-1
	60.87
	CAY-2
	67.39

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students Placed
	CAY
	19
	CAY-1
	21
	CAY-2
	49

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Average Pay package, Rs./Year
	CAY
	3 L
	CAY-1
	2.4 L
	CAY-2
	2.4 L

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students opted for Higher Studies
	CAY
	NA
	CAY-1
	4
	CAY-2
	NOT KNOWN

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Accreditation Status of the course
	Accredited / Provisionally Accredited / Not Accredited / Not eligible yet

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Doctoral Course
	Yes / No
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Foreign Collaborations, if any
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional Society Membership
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Consultancy activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Grants fetched
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Departmental Achievements
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Distinguished Alumni
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.4
	Name of the Department*
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Course
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Level
	UG / PG

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	1st Year of approval by the Council
	1999

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Sanctioned intake
	CAY
	60
	CAY-1 
	60
	CAY-2
	60

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Actual Admissions
	CAY
	13
	CAY-1
	25
	CAY-2
	56

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cut off ranks - General Quota
	CAY 
	41702
	CAY-1
	37180
	CAY-2
	9860

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with Distinction
	CAY 
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with First Class
	CAY
	48.57
	CAY-1
	56.25
	CAY-2
	78.38

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students Placed
	CAY
	7
	CAY-1
	19
	CAY-2
	31

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Average Pay package, Rs./Year
	CAY
	3 L
	CAY-1
	2.4 L
	CAY-2
	2.4 L

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students opted for Higher Studies
	CAY
	NA
	CAY-1
	1
	CAY-2
	NOT KNOWN

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Accreditation Status of the course
	Accredited / Provisionally Accredited / Not Accredited / Not eligible yet

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Doctoral Course
	Yes / No
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Foreign Collaborations, if any
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional Society Membership
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Consultancy activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Grants fetched
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Departmental Achievements
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Distinguished Alumni
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.5
	Name of the Department*
	CIVIL ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Course
	CIVIL ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Level
	UG / PG

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	1st Year of approval by the Council
	2008

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Sanctioned intake
	CAY
	30
	CAY-1 
	30
	CAY-2
	30

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Actual Admissions
	CAY
	30
	CAY-1
	30
	CAY-2
	23

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cut off ranks - General Quota
	CAY 
	44295
	CAY-1
	36004
	CAY-2
	16222

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with Distinction
	CAY 
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with First Class
	CAY
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students Placed
	CAY
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Average Pay package, Rs./Year
	CAY
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students opted for Higher Studies
	CAY
	NA
	CAY-1
	NA
	CAY-2
	NA

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Accreditation Status of the course
	Accredited / Provisionally Accredited / Not Accredited / Not eligible yet

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Doctoral Course
	Yes / No
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Foreign Collaborations, if any
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional Society Membership
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Consultancy activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Grants fetched
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Departmental Achievements
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Distinguished Alumni
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.6
	Name of the Department*
	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Course
	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Level
	UG / PG

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	1st Year of approval by the Council
	2008

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Sanctioned intake
	CAY
	45
	CAY-1 
	45
	CAY-2
	45

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Year wise Actual Admissions
	CAY
	45
	CAY-1
	45
	CAY-2
	44

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cut off ranks - General Quota
	CAY 
	42730
	CAY-1
	36850
	CAY-2
	9407

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with Distinction
	CAY 
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	% Students passed with First Class
	CAY
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students Placed
	CAY
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Average Pay package, Rs./Year
	CAY
	 
	CAY-1
	 
	CAY-2
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Students opted for Higher Studies
	CAY
	NA
	CAY-1
	NOT KNOWN
	CAY-2
	NOT KNOWN

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Accreditation Status of the course
	Accredited / Provisionally Accredited / Not Accredited / Not eligible yet

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Doctoral Course
	Yes / No
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Foreign Collaborations, if any
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional Society Membership
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Professional activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Consultancy activities
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Grants fetched
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Departmental Achievements
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Distinguished Alumni
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	Admission quota*
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Entrance test / admission criteria
	THROUGH OJEE
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cut off / last candidate admitted
	CAY
	 
	CAY-1
	41182
	CAY-2
	25704

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Fees in rupees
	CAY
	54.5
	CAY-1
	42.5
	CAY-2
	42.5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Number of Fee Waivers offered
	CAY
	NIL
	CAY-1
	NIL
	CAY-2
	NIL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Admission Calendar
	AS PER BPUT

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	PIO quota
	Yes / No

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	Infrastructural information*
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Classroom/Tutorial Room facilities
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Laboratory details
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Computer Centre facilities
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Library facilities
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Aditorium / Seminar Halls / Amphi
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cafeteria
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Indoor Sports facilities
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Outdoor Sports facilities
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Gymnasium facilities
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Facilities for disabled
	Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Any other facilities
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	Boys Hostel
	ADIQUATE                                                                                Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Girls Hostel
	ADIQUATE                                                                                Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Medical & other Facilities at Hostel
	ADIQUATE                                                                                Photo

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	Academic Sessions
	JULY TO JUNE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Examination system, Year / Sem
	SEMESTER SYSTEM

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Period of declaration of results
	30 DAYS

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	Counseling / Mentoring
	TEACHER COUNSELLOR SYSTEM

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Career Counseling
	THROUGH T&P DEPT.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Medical facilities
	YES

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Student Insurance
	YES

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	Students Activity Body
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Cultural activities
	ANNUAL CULTURAL MEET

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Sports activities
	ANNUAL SPORTS MEET

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Literary activities
	PRATIVA (NATIONAL LEVEL)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Magazine / Newsletter
	ZENITH MAGAZINE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Technical activities / TechFest
	STUDENTS PARTICIPATE IN IIT, NIT

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Industrial Visits / Tours
	ANNUAL STUDY TOUR

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Alumni activities
	ALUMINI ASSOCIATION MEETS

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	Name of the Information Officer for RTI
	DR. BIMAL KUMAR PANIGRAHI

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Designation
	PRINCIPAL

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Phone number with STD code
	(0661) 2642455

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Fax number with STD code
	(0661) 2645277

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Email
	bimal.panigrahi@gmail.com


